Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102683	0/3Q			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey G. Cherny David A. Gehring Robert L. Lupica James A. Wojcik	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 1 Allen-Bradley Drive			
Security Agreement				
Other	Mayfield Hts - Ohio - 44124			
	City: Mayfield Hts. State: Ohio Zip: 44124			
Execution Date: July 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 7 8 1 2 6 1 6 2 6 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7-12-00 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
09/616,261 Filed on July 14, 2000				
Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes 7 No			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Susan M. Donahue, 704-P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Rockwell Automation	8. Deposit account number:			
1201 South Second Street	50-1063			
City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin Zip: 53204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John M. Ling, Reg. No. 51,216 Name of Person Signing Signature February 23, 2004 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

03/03/2004 ECDOPER 00000113 501063

40.00 BR

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10784626 commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00AB070

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

WHEREAS, Jeffrey G. Cherny of Chesterland, State of Ohio, David A. Gehring of Mentor, State of Ohio, Robert L. Lupica of Willoughby, State of Ohio and James Wojcik of Parma, State of Ohio; (hereinafter sometimes referred to as ("said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in OBJECT ORIENTED SCALEABLE TEST EXECUTIVE which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 00AB070, in the patent files of ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Executed at	ray tived Heights	this /	ay of July	, 2000 .
	ŕ		,	
Jeffrey G. Cher	D. Cherry			
Jenney G. Gner	ny, mvemor			
State of: Ohio				
County of: Cuy	ahoga			
On this	o me known to be	e the person who:	se manne is subscribe	personally appeared ed to the foregoing
3		Sout	n & Paulie	K
		Notary Publ	ic '	
		My Commis	ssion Expires:	
			EDITH B. PAVLICK, I Residence - Portag Statewide Jurisdic My Commission Expires	ge County tion, Ohio
(SEAL)			, ••	•

Executed at MAYFIEU) H75, OHIO this 12 day of July , 2000.
David A. Gehring, Inventor
State of: Ohio
County of: Cuyahaza
On this 12th day of, 2000, before me personally appeared David A. Gehring to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same.
South Brawlier
Notary Public '
My Commission Expires:
EDITH B. PAVLICK, Notary Public Residence - Portage County Statewide Jurisdiction, Ohio
My Commission Expires April 13, 2004 (SEAL)

Executed at MAxfield	Heights, OH this 12 day of July, 2000.
Robert L. Lupica Robert L. Lupica, Inventor	<u></u>
State of: Ohio	
County of: Cuyahga	
	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me that he executed the same.
	Lower Public Powlick
	My Commission Expires:
(SEAL)	EDITH B. PAVLICK, Notary Public Residence - Portage County Statewide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires April 13, 2004
(SEAL)	Mil Miller and March And a

Executed at MAYFIELD H	15,0410 this 12 day of 124,2000.
James Wojcik, Inventor	
State of: Ohiv	
County of: Cuya hoga	
On this 12th day of James Wojcik to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledge to me	he person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
	Edita & Pawlin
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(SEAL)	EDITH B. PAVLICK, Notary Public Casidence - Portage County Statewide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires April 13, 2004

RECORDED: 02/23/2004